R3 + V 16
R4 OUT 15
14457
3 R5 OUT 14
Rl DATA 13
5 R2 OSC OUT 12
6 C1 OSC IN 11
OLL

NPN transistors to provid e a path to
ground. That allows use of the common,
inexpensive membrane-type keyboa rd
like that found in many calculators. The
N PN trans is to rs may be d iscret e
2N2222/2N3904 types, or a DIP array
such as the CA3046/3086.
Actually, any type of SPST normally
open switches could be used to build a
keyboard , with one connection of each
67
+V
IC1
14458
1/64069UB
2
OSC IN
Rl POR GNO
10MEG 3 12
RES R2
C3
500-600kHz 680n
.47
0
Cl C2
10pF 100pF
FROM
INPUT
AMP 0- -'=-\2 DATAIN
(SEETEXT)
+5V
24
FIG. 8-THE BASIC CONNECTIONSfor the re­
ceiver oscillator. For sing le digit operation, pin 9
(M.) would be tied to +5V, and pin 6 (uiv) would
be grounded.
internal on the 14457 ). The ceramic reso­
nator used in the l4458's oscillator must
be identical to that used in the transmitter.
The FSK sig nal is received, as de­
scribed earlier, by either a photodiode or
an ultrasonic transducer. The transducer
can be directly connected to an amp input ,
but the photodiode requires a pull-up bias­
ing resistor from 22K-220K, with the ex­
act value determined experimentally once
4
Rl
R2
R3
IC1
2 14457
R4
3
R5
C2 C3 C4
7 10 9
ALL SWITCHES: N.O. PUSH BUTTON
05 06
lN34A l N34A
FIG. 7-THE 26/32-KEY keyboard. If the extra comma nds are not needed, switches C5-Cl0 can be